



1102 Oxley Street South Pasadena, CA 91030 www.southpasadenaca.gov

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 26, 2023

Contact:Melissa Snyder, Community Services SupervisorPhone:(626) 403-7380Email:msnyder@southpasadenaca.gov

## City of South Pasadena Breakfast with Santa

South Pasadena (Calif.) – The South Pasadena Community Services

Department will host their annual Breakfast with Santa on December 9, 2023 at War

Memorial Building, located at 435 Fair Oaks Ave., from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Attendees will enjoy a pancake breakfast, entertainment, crafts, and an

opportunity to take their own photo with Santa. Advanced registration is required and all

sales are final. Tickets are \$24.00 per person, children ages 2 and under are free.

Register online at <u>www.southpasadenaca.gov/events</u>.

For more information, please contact the Community Services Department at

(626) 403-7380 or by email at <u>specialevents@southpasadenaca.gov</u>.

#

